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/DK/Wi

ll not 
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English French

SP Sample size 2131 350 206 121 129 657 474 194 220 184 220 216 1798 333 1045 1087 587 715 829 296 351 398 291 365 431 122 465 357 358 347 482 432 642 763 146 286 642 419 187 158 791 732 609 581 555 309 142 47 99 399 1696 436
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905
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M55+ F18-34 F35-54 F55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ <$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K

+
<$25K

$25K-

<$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K-

<$150

K

$150K-

<$200

K

$200K
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College/ 

Trade 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other
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vote

CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Undec

ided 

/DK/Wi

ll not 

vote

English French

SP Very favourable 21% 25% 30% 37% 23% 22% 10% 16% 18% 13% 17% 9% 18% 32% 25% 16% 16% 24% 20% 20% 30% 25% 13% 19% 16% 10% 18% 25% 24% 21% 19% 18% 21% 22% 16% 20% 21% 19% 27% 24% 22% 22% 16% 53% 5% 4% 1% 12% 46% 9% 61% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 23% 9%
SP Favourable 16% 13% 22% 26% 19% 17% 14% 12% 11% 21% 17% 10% 16% 17% 18% 14% 16% 17% 16% 17% 19% 18% 14% 15% 13% 16% 16% 15% 19% 18% 14% 14% 17% 18% 13% 15% 17% 16% 19% 24% 18% 15% 15% 28% 6% 7% 18% 2% 31% 17% 33% 5% 7% 15% 11% 44% 11% 17% 14%
SP Unfavourable 14% 13% 7% 9% 13% 12% 21% 19% 10% 11% 16% 21% 14% 12% 15% 13% 14% 12% 16% 16% 13% 16% 12% 11% 16% 10% 15% 11% 13% 11% 19% 12% 15% 15% 9% 13% 15% 19% 8% 12% 15% 13% 15% 8% 19% 11% 26% 10% 9% 16% 3% 20% 11% 30% 6% 19% 20% 12% 22%
SP Very unfavourable 42% 43% 34% 27% 39% 44% 46% 46% 55% 47% 41% 54% 44% 34% 37% 48% 45% 40% 43% 39% 32% 39% 50% 48% 47% 47% 44% 41% 39% 44% 42% 44% 43% 41% 48% 42% 43% 42% 44% 34% 37% 42% 50% 7% 67% 76% 48% 67% 10% 37% 1% 72% 75% 48% 67% 19% 26% 42% 44%
SP Don’t know/Can’t say 7% 7% 6% 2% 7% 6% 10% 6% 6% 8% 10% 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 9% 6% 5% 7% 5% 2% 12% 8% 8% 17% 8% 8% 5% 6% 5% 12% 4% 4% 15% 10% 4% 5% 3% 6% 8% 8% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 8% 3% 20% 2% 2% 4% 5% 16% 12% 41% 6% 11%
SP Net: Favourable 37% 38% 53% 62% 41% 38% 24% 28% 28% 34% 33% 19% 34% 49% 44% 30% 32% 41% 36% 37% 49% 43% 27% 34% 29% 26% 34% 40% 43% 39% 33% 32% 38% 40% 28% 34% 38% 35% 46% 48% 40% 38% 31% 81% 11% 11% 19% 14% 77% 26% 94% 6% 10% 16% 11% 50% 12% 40% 24%
SP Net: Unfavourable 57% 55% 41% 36% 52% 56% 66% 66% 65% 58% 56% 75% 58% 46% 52% 61% 58% 52% 59% 55% 46% 54% 62% 59% 63% 57% 59% 53% 52% 55% 62% 56% 59% 55% 57% 55% 59% 60% 51% 46% 52% 54% 65% 15% 86% 86% 74% 78% 20% 54% 4% 92% 86% 78% 73% 38% 46% 54% 66%
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ll not 

vote

English French

SP Very favourable 22% 22% 18% 9% 20% 27% 18% 29% 25% 23% 29% 25% 24% 15% 23% 22% 17% 18% 30% 19% 17% 30% 15% 19% 30% 16% 17% 14% 22% 29% 31% 19% 25% 24% 14% 21% 25% 25% 22% 24% 19% 22% 27% 6% 48% 28% 16% 19% 3% 14% 1% 50% 10% 3% 4% 3% 24% 15%
SP Favourable 34% 31% 22% 23% 30% 32% 45% 34% 38% 37% 31% 40% 34% 31% 32% 35% 39% 32% 31% 39% 31% 28% 39% 33% 33% 43% 38% 32% 32% 28% 34% 33% 34% 35% 33% 32% 34% 37% 29% 36% 29% 32% 42% 19% 40% 48% 54% 38% 2% 36% 12% 46% 45% 61% 46% 5% 34% 31% 46%
SP Unfavourable 11% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11% 10% 9% 11% 18% 11% 13% 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10% 9% 11% 9% 15% 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 11% 13% 7% 13% 11% 10% 11% 14% 11% 10% 9% 11% 14% 9% 9% 14% 5% 12% 10% 16% 7% 13% 18% 2% 21% 14% 33% 7% 10% 11% 11%
SP Very unfavourable 23% 27% 38% 49% 24% 22% 14% 20% 16% 11% 18% 13% 21% 36% 28% 19% 17% 30% 22% 21% 34% 27% 13% 27% 17% 11% 19% 31% 29% 24% 19% 21% 23% 25% 24% 20% 23% 21% 33% 26% 27% 25% 17% 54% 2% 5% 10% 11% 85% 13% 63% 0% 6% 9% 6% 71% 5% 26% 14%
SP Don’t know/Can’t say 10% 10% 9% 7% 12% 8% 13% 8% 9% 11% 12% 9% 10% 7% 8% 12% 14% 9% 8% 11% 7% 6% 18% 11% 9% 17% 14% 11% 6% 6% 9% 15% 7% 6% 18% 13% 7% 7% 6% 3% 12% 12% 6% 8% 4% 7% 10% 15% 3% 24% 6% 2% 17% 13% 11% 18% 48% 9% 14%
SP Net: Favourable 56% 53% 40% 32% 50% 59% 63% 63% 63% 60% 60% 65% 58% 46% 55% 57% 56% 50% 61% 58% 49% 58% 54% 51% 64% 59% 56% 46% 54% 56% 64% 51% 59% 59% 47% 53% 59% 62% 52% 60% 48% 55% 68% 25% 88% 76% 69% 58% 5% 50% 13% 96% 56% 64% 51% 5% 37% 55% 60%
SP Net: Unfavourable 34% 37% 50% 61% 37% 33% 24% 29% 28% 29% 28% 26% 32% 47% 37% 31% 29% 41% 31% 31% 45% 36% 28% 38% 27% 24% 31% 43% 40% 37% 27% 34% 35% 35% 34% 33% 35% 32% 42% 36% 40% 34% 26% 68% 8% 17% 21% 27% 92% 26% 81% 2% 28% 23% 39% 78% 15% 36% 25%
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CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other
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vote

English French

SP Very favourable 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 4% 11% 8% 1% 9% 7% 2% 4% 8% 9% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 13% 8% 4% 15% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 9% 6% 4% 12% 8% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 7% 6% 1% 7% 14% 8% 10% 2% 6% 0% 6% 32% 10% 8% 5% 6% 5%
SP Favourable 29% 26% 19% 20% 28% 31% 34% 30% 33% 28% 32% 40% 30% 25% 24% 34% 30% 28% 30% 24% 21% 27% 36% 34% 32% 33% 29% 27% 28% 29% 30% 28% 31% 28% 29% 27% 31% 29% 29% 25% 28% 27% 32% 9% 44% 48% 37% 38% 1% 27% 5% 45% 55% 40% 51% 1% 16% 28% 34%
SP Unfavourable 24% 24% 19% 22% 27% 22% 29% 31% 19% 30% 24% 23% 25% 23% 26% 23% 22% 24% 27% 24% 28% 25% 20% 20% 28% 18% 23% 22% 25% 27% 26% 24% 23% 26% 21% 26% 23% 25% 25% 28% 23% 24% 27% 24% 31% 19% 27% 9% 7% 24% 18% 33% 9% 23% 25% 24% 27% 23% 28%
SP Very unfavourable 32% 36% 50% 46% 32% 34% 18% 26% 29% 25% 32% 17% 30% 41% 41% 23% 27% 35% 32% 39% 43% 41% 15% 28% 25% 18% 30% 36% 34% 34% 31% 24% 35% 37% 22% 24% 35% 33% 40% 40% 34% 33% 28% 64% 13% 11% 16% 17% 87% 22% 74% 10% 1% 16% 6% 63% 17% 35% 19%
SP Don’t know/Can’t say 9% 7% 8% 5% 5% 8% 13% 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 9% 9% 5% 12% 12% 8% 7% 8% 5% 3% 16% 10% 11% 16% 11% 9% 6% 6% 8% 16% 6% 6% 17% 15% 6% 8% 3% 4% 10% 9% 7% 3% 6% 7% 12% 25% 3% 22% 3% 7% 4% 12% 10% 12% 36% 8% 13%
SP Net: Favourable 35% 33% 23% 26% 36% 37% 40% 34% 43% 36% 33% 49% 37% 27% 28% 42% 39% 33% 34% 29% 24% 31% 49% 42% 36% 48% 36% 32% 34% 34% 34% 37% 37% 32% 40% 35% 37% 34% 32% 28% 33% 34% 38% 9% 50% 62% 45% 48% 3% 33% 6% 50% 87% 50% 59% 1% 20% 34% 39%
SP Net: Unfavourable 56% 60% 69% 69% 59% 56% 47% 57% 48% 55% 56% 40% 55% 64% 67% 46% 49% 59% 59% 64% 71% 66% 35% 47% 52% 37% 53% 58% 59% 60% 58% 48% 58% 62% 43% 50% 58% 58% 65% 68% 56% 57% 55% 88% 44% 31% 43% 26% 94% 46% 92% 43% 9% 39% 32% 87% 43% 59% 47%

T

SP Base = QC 399 - - - - - 399 - - - - 178 351 48 201 198 87 138 174 41 70 90 46 68 84 24 63 59 79 70 104 91 138 127 37 54 138 75 27 25 133 131 135 57 113 40 106 11 13 59 118 281
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English French

SP Very favourable 18% 18% 14% 19% 16% 21% 16% 12% 18% 22% 16% 19% 25% 8% 16% 20% 8% 13% 14% 22% 23% 22% 13% 20% 24% 10% 15% 20% 25% 21% 24% 17% 19% 18% 6% 7% 7% 49% 6% 7% 4% 6% 17% 56% 3% 3% 21%
SP Favourable 33% 33% 30% 32% 35% 36% 30% 30% 29% 38% 31% 30% 45% 29% 28% 31% 24% 32% 33% 24% 31% 41% 33% 32% 31% 37% 31% 32% 33% 19% 37% 34% 30% 34% 28% 32% 28% 38% 50% 11% 33% 16% 38% 29% 40% 35% 5% 34% 25% 34%
SP Unfavourable 21% 21% 21% 20% 27% 20% 22% 19% 23% 21% 21% 22% 18% 16% 23% 24% 30% 15% 18% 27% 27% 18% 21% 25% 18% 24% 20% 25% 19% 21% 11% 19% 26% 18% 29% 34% 22% 5% 9% 14% 22% 33% 33% 6% 0% 32% 24% 16% 27% 20%
SP Very unfavourable 13% 13% 17% 14% 8% 13% 13% 13% 17% 10% 10% 21% 8% 16% 14% 12% 13% 13% 15% 20% 11% 9% 10% 14% 15% 14% 8% 14% 11% 30% 17% 11% 12% 18% 28% 18% 19% 3% 2% 42% 6% 35% 14% 36% 16% 38% 2% 29% 10%
SP Don’t know/Can’t say 15% 15% 18% 15% 14% 10% 20% 27% 14% 9% 22% 7% 4% 32% 20% 13% 24% 28% 21% 6% 8% 10% 22% 9% 12% 16% 26% 9% 13% 10% 11% 18% 13% 12% 9% 10% 24% 5% 39% 28% 33% 11% 9% 12% 5% 17% 32% 46% 16% 15%
SP Net: Favourable 51% 51% 44% 51% 51% 57% 45% 42% 46% 60% 47% 49% 70% 36% 44% 51% 32% 44% 47% 46% 54% 63% 46% 52% 55% 46% 46% 52% 57% 40% 61% 52% 49% 52% 34% 38% 35% 87% 50% 17% 39% 20% 44% 46% 95% 35% 5% 36% 28% 56%
SP Net: Unfavourable 34% 34% 38% 34% 35% 33% 35% 31% 40% 31% 31% 44% 26% 31% 36% 36% 44% 28% 32% 48% 38% 27% 32% 40% 33% 37% 28% 40% 30% 51% 28% 30% 38% 36% 57% 52% 42% 8% 11% 56% 27% 68% 47% 41% 0% 48% 62% 18% 56% 30%

T

SP Base = All 2131 350 206 121 129 657 474 194 220 184 220 216 1798 333 1045 1087 587 715 829 296 351 398 291 365 431 122 465 357 358 347 482 432 642 763 146 286 642 419 187 158 791 732 609 581 555 309 142 47 99 399 1696 436
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SP

Conservative Party of 

Canada
33% 34% 54% 60% 40% 36% 15% 28% 25% 26% 32% 13% 31% 47% 40% 27% 28% 38% 31% 34% 45% 38% 22% 32% 25% 16% 31% 36% 40% 35% 29% 28% 32% 37% 25% 29% 32% 31% 45% 46% 35% 36% 27% 80% 6% 9% 5% 14% 66% 17% 97% 38% 15%

SP

Liberal Party of 

Canada
40% 39% 28% 15% 30% 47% 37% 51% 45% 51% 51% 45% 42% 30% 37% 43% 40% 34% 45% 38% 32% 40% 42% 36% 50% 42% 40% 28% 39% 44% 46% 37% 45% 40% 35% 38% 45% 41% 39% 38% 35% 39% 50% 12% 81% 53% 20% 35% 4% 33% 96% 42% 33%

SP

New Democratic Party 

of Canada [NDP]
6% 10% 8% 15% 9% 4% 3% 4% 12% 8% 2% 7% 6% 3% 4% 7% 10% 6% 3% 8% 4% 3% 13% 9% 3% 14% 9% 9% 4% 4% 3% 11% 5% 3% 12% 10% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 1% 3% 24% 4% 3% 7% 91% 6% 2%

SP Bloc Québécois 6% 25% 18% 6% 4% 7% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 8% 7% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 8% 3% 2% 6% 6% 4% 1% 1% 2% 61% 5% 1% 4% 96% 0% 29%
SP Green Party of Canada 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 28% 1% 81% 1% 1%

SP

Other 

Party/Independent
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 20% 1% 87% 1% 1%

SP

Undecided /Don’t 

know
9% 9% 5% 6% 15% 8% 13% 12% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 12% 10% 9% 10% 8% 6% 7% 11% 11% 12% 11% 9% 12% 6% 9% 11% 11% 7% 9% 15% 9% 7% 10% 6% 9% 10% 8% 9% 5% 8% 11% 10% 10% 4% 20% 2% 4% 9% 3% 18% 13% 84% 8% 14%

SP Rather not say 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3% 5% 0% 0% 1% 0% 16% 1% 1%
SP Will not vote 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 9% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 8% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 12% 2% 3%

Age (Fine) Household Income

Q3. [Pierre Poilievre – leader of the Conservative Party of Canada] Do you have an overall favourable or unfavourable view of the following people?

Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Will Support+ Leaners Language

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are 

statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be 

interpreted with caution.

Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Will Support+ Leaners Language

Q3. [Yves-François Blanchet – leader of the Bloc Québécois] Do you have an overall favourable or unfavourable view of the following people?

Total

Region Cities Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age

Total

Region Cities Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income

Will Support+ Leaners LanguageHousehold Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote

Total

Region Cities Geo Type Gender Age

Age (Fine) Household Income

Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote

Q3. [Jagmeet Singh – leader of the NDP] Do you have an overall favourable or unfavourable view of the following people?

Total

Region Cities Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income

Total

Region Cities Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income

Will Support+ Leaners LanguageGender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote

QF1. As you may know, a federal election will be called soon. Which party’s candidate will you most likely support in your riding?

Will Support+ Leaners Language

Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Will Support+ Leaners Language

Q3. [Mark Carney – leader of the Liberal Party] Do you have an overall favourable or unfavourable view of the following people?

Total

Region Cities Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age



T

SP

Base = Undecided/ 

Rather not say in QF1
227 43 15 12 25 79 75 27 27 24 29 30 189 38 84 143 45 71 112 18 23 43 26 48 69 12 33 46 25 40 72 52 50 70 22 30 50 44 11 15 99 72 57 36 45 31 18 6 4 86 165 62
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English French

SP

Conservative Party of 

Canada
9% 5% 9% 17% 9% 8% 18% 9% 3% 12% 5% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 9% 8% 9% 12% 5% 12% 7% 10% 12% 11% 6% 14% 6% 9% 9% 8% 13% 10% 9% 8% 11% 5% 25% 6% 12% 11% 24% 11% 4% 11% 12% 4% 100% 9% 8%

SP

Liberal Party of 

Canada
17% 24% 33% 10% 14% 19% 11% 16% 23% 19% 18% 10% 16% 20% 19% 16% 15% 20% 16% 21% 6% 26% 10% 27% 10% 18% 14% 9% 39% 19% 15% 13% 10% 29% 17% 11% 10% 28% 13% 41% 17% 12% 24% 21% 32% 19% 4% 7% 15% 11% 100% 20% 10%

SP

New Democratic Party 

of Canada [NDP]
5% 3% 19% 7% 8% 2% 8% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 10% 2% 5% 11% 10% 9% 3% 6% 9% 12% 6% 1% 2% 6% 3% 11% 6% 6% 3% 8% 29% 3% 4% 5% 8% 3% 2% 25% 2% 2% 100% 7% 2%

SP Bloc Québécois 2% 8% 16% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 7% 2% 1% 4% 10% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 25% 1% 100% 9%
SP Green Party of Canada 2% 0% 4% 4% 1% 1% 12% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 8% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 0% 4% 4% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 100% 2% 2%

SP

Other 

Party/Independent
2% 6% 1% 4% 1% 6% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 7% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 17% 3% 100% 1% 4%

SP

Undecided /Don’t 

know
51% 55% 58% 62% 53% 44% 55% 52% 49% 48% 60% 48% 53% 40% 51% 51% 50% 41% 58% 40% 58% 53% 56% 32% 62% 33% 56% 51% 21% 61% 57% 55% 62% 39% 51% 58% 62% 44% 46% 21% 56% 50% 44% 48% 45% 47% 36% 47% 74% 59% 82% 49% 57%

SP Rather not say 11% 14% 3% 5% 14% 11% 7% 14% 12% 7% 10% 10% 15% 9% 12% 10% 17% 8% 12% 7% 9% 8% 22% 8% 21% 6% 18% 15% 4% 11% 7% 9% 3% 7% 6% 9% 2% 5% 5% 11% 11% 11% 2% 7% 1% 15% 30% 19% 18% 12% 8%
SP Will not vote 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%

T

SP Base = All 2131 350 206 121 129 657 474 194 220 184 220 216 1798 333 1045 1087 587 715 829 296 351 398 291 365 431 122 465 357 358 347 482 432 642 763 146 286 642 419 187 158 791 732 609 581 555 309 142 47 99 399 1696 436
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$100K

+
<$25K

$25K-

<$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K-

<$150

K

$150K-

<$200

K

$200K

+
<=HS

College/ 

Trade 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Did 

not 

vote

CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Undec

ided 

/DK/Wi

ll not 

vote

English French

SP

Conservative Party of 

Canada
34% 34% 54% 60% 43% 37% 16% 30% 26% 26% 33% 13% 32% 48% 40% 28% 30% 39% 32% 35% 45% 39% 24% 33% 27% 17% 33% 37% 41% 35% 30% 29% 33% 39% 27% 30% 33% 32% 45% 49% 36% 37% 28% 82% 7% 9% 7% 14% 67% 18% 100% 38% 16%

SP

Liberal Party of 

Canada
42% 42% 30% 16% 32% 49% 38% 53% 48% 53% 53% 46% 44% 33% 39% 45% 42% 36% 47% 40% 32% 43% 44% 39% 51% 44% 41% 29% 42% 46% 48% 39% 45% 43% 38% 39% 45% 44% 40% 42% 37% 41% 52% 13% 84% 55% 21% 36% 4% 36% 100% 44% 35%

SP

New Democratic Party 

of Canada [NDP]
6% 10% 8% 16% 11% 5% 4% 5% 12% 8% 2% 7% 7% 3% 4% 8% 11% 7% 3% 8% 5% 3% 14% 10% 4% 15% 10% 10% 4% 4% 3% 12% 5% 4% 13% 11% 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 6% 6% 1% 3% 27% 0% 4% 3% 7% 100% 7% 3%

SP Bloc Québécois 6% 26% 19% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 8% 8% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 3% 8% 7% 8% 3% 2% 7% 6% 4% 1% 1% 2% 64% 5% 1% 5% 100% 0% 31%
SP Green Party of Canada 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 28% 1% 100% 1% 1%

SP

Other 

Party/Independent
1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 20% 2% 100% 1% 1%

SP

Undecided /Don’t 

know
5% 6% 3% 4% 9% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 8% 5% 6% 7% 1% 6% 7% 7% 5% 4% 9% 6% 5% 5% 3% 2% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 15% 82% 5% 9%

SP Rather not say 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 4% 5% 18% 1% 1%
SP Will not vote 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 9% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 8% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 12% 0% 2% 3%

T

SP Base = Decided voters 1937 313 190 109 114 601 408 180 199 167 195 185 1626 311 965 972 354 678 905 183 338 444 171 340 460 66 288 322 357 380 525 362 607 715 108 254 607 387 177 151 727 685 525 610 554 268 129 43 96 238 1581 356

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL
Metro 

Van

TO-

416

TO-

905
MTL Urban Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+

M18-

34

M35-

54
M55+ F18-34 F35-54 F55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ <$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K

+
<$25K

$25K-

<$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K-

<$150

K

$150K-

<$200

K

$200K

+
<=HS

College/ 

Trade 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Did 

not 

vote

CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Undec

ided 

/DK/Wi

ll not 

vote

English French

SP

Conservative Party of 

Canada
38% 39% 57% 66% 48% 39% 19% 33% 29% 29% 37% 15% 35% 52% 44% 32% 33% 42% 36% 39% 49% 42% 27% 36% 30% 21% 36% 42% 43% 39% 33% 33% 36% 41% 33% 34% 36% 34% 47% 50% 40% 40% 30% 84% 7% 10% 7% 15% 71% 26% 100% 42% 19%

SP

Liberal Party of 

Canada
46% 47% 32% 17% 36% 53% 44% 58% 53% 59% 59% 52% 48% 35% 42% 51% 47% 39% 52% 45% 34% 46% 50% 43% 57% 53% 46% 33% 44% 50% 53% 44% 49% 45% 46% 43% 49% 48% 41% 44% 41% 44% 56% 13% 88% 58% 22% 41% 5% 52% 100% 48% 40%

SP

New Democratic Party 

of Canada [NDP]
7% 11% 8% 18% 12% 5% 4% 6% 14% 9% 2% 8% 7% 4% 5% 9% 13% 8% 4% 9% 5% 3% 17% 11% 4% 18% 11% 12% 4% 4% 3% 13% 6% 4% 16% 12% 6% 5% 6% 2% 7% 6% 7% 1% 4% 28% 0% 5% 3% 10% 100% 8% 3%

SP Bloc Québécois 7% 30% 22% 7% 5% 8% 5% 4% 7% 8% 4% 9% 8% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% 4% 9% 7% 9% 3% 2% 8% 7% 5% 1% 1% 2% 70% 5% 1% 7% 100% 0% 35%
SP Green Party of Canada 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 32% 1% 100% 1% 2%

SP

Other 

Party/Independent
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 21% 2% 100% 2% 2%

SP -Libertarian 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0%

SP

-People’s Party of 

Canada
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 20% 1% 76% 1% 1%

SP -Some other party 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 19% 0% 1%
SP

-Canadian Future 

Party
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%

T

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL
Metro 

Van

TO-

416

TO-

905
MTL Urban Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+

M18-

34

M35-

54
M55+ F18-34 F35-54 F55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ <$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K

+
<$25K

$25K-

<$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K-

<$150

K

$150K-

<$200

K

$200K

+
<=HS

College/ 

Trade 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Did 

not 

vote

CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Undec

ided 

/DK/Wi

ll not 

vote

English French

SP

Very committed – you’ll 

definitely stick with 

them to the next 

election

57% 64% 70% 67% 54% 61% 38% 59% 54% 49% 62% 51% 57% 55% 57% 56% 46% 60% 62% 46% 61% 62% 45% 59% 61% 35% 48% 58% 62% 60% 63% 51% 58% 57% 46% 53% 58% 55% 62% 58% 60% 56% 54% 69% 61% 46% 33% 56% 73% 41% 73% 54% 34% 33% 29% 27% 63% 33%

SP Fairly committed 32% 24% 21% 22% 35% 27% 50% 31% 32% 40% 30% 39% 32% 32% 32% 32% 38% 28% 31% 39% 29% 30% 37% 27% 32% 44% 37% 27% 29% 32% 30% 36% 33% 30% 39% 35% 33% 35% 25% 22% 31% 33% 32% 22% 30% 39% 57% 24% 23% 39% 19% 34% 51% 58% 33% 46% 27% 54%
SP Not very committed 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 11% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 13% 8% 5% 13% 6% 5% 13% 10% 6% 18% 12% 10% 6% 6% 4% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 15% 7% 7% 11% 6% 7% 12% 7% 10% 3% 13% 6% 9% 11% 3% 30% 13% 8% 9%

SP

Not committed at all – 

you could easily 

switch your support to 

another party

3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 9% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 8% 14% 2% 5%

SP Net: Committed 89% 88% 92% 89% 90% 88% 88% 90% 86% 89% 92% 90% 89% 88% 89% 88% 84% 88% 93% 85% 90% 93% 83% 87% 93% 80% 85% 85% 91% 92% 94% 87% 91% 87% 85% 88% 91% 89% 87% 80% 91% 89% 86% 91% 91% 85% 90% 80% 96% 81% 92% 88% 85% 91% 62% 73% 89% 86%
SP Net: Not committed 11% 12% 8% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 14% 11% 8% 10% 11% 12% 11% 12% 16% 12% 7% 15% 10% 7% 17% 13% 7% 20% 15% 15% 9% 8% 6% 13% 9% 13% 15% 12% 9% 11% 13% 20% 9% 11% 14% 9% 9% 15% 10% 20% 4% 19% 8% 12% 15% 9% 38% 27% 11% 14%

T

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL
Metro 

Van

TO-

416

TO-

905
MTL Urban Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+

M18-

34

M35-

54
M55+ F18-34 F35-54 F55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ <$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K

+
<$25K

$25K-

<$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K-

<$150

K

$150K-

<$200

K

$200K

+
<=HS

College/ 

Trade 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Did 

not 

vote

CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Undec

ided 

/DK/Wi

ll not 

vote

English French

SP Conservative Party 7% 9% 3% 2% 6% 8% 8% 5% 9% 10% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 5% 7% 7% 8% 10% 9% 10% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 6% 7% 10% 3% 7% 7% 11% 6% 10% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 2% 13% 1% 13% 9% 11% 7% 16% 5% 50% 7% 8%
SP Liberal Party 12% 11% 11% 15% 17% 10% 17% 8% 18% 13% 11% 15% 12% 9% 12% 12% 16% 11% 11% 18% 11% 11% 14% 12% 10% 18% 16% 14% 9% 12% 10% 14% 9% 13% 12% 15% 9% 14% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 10% 8% 23% 26% 8% 14% 14% 61% 37% 16% 4% 11% 18%

SP

New Democratic Party 

(NDP)
31% 31% 27% 17% 30% 35% 22% 40% 33% 39% 37% 28% 32% 22% 26% 35% 36% 29% 29% 30% 25% 25% 43% 33% 34% 42% 35% 28% 31% 29% 29% 32% 34% 27% 36% 30% 34% 27% 32% 22% 26% 31% 37% 6% 53% 54% 20% 30% 5% 32% 5% 59% 18% 27% 0% 33% 19%

SP Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 4% 20% 22% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 5% 0% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 19% 3% 1% 5% 2% 7% 2% 13% 1% 1% 21%
SP Green Party 7% 9% 3% 8% 3% 7% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 10% 8% 6% 13% 7% 9% 4% 7% 6% 11% 6% 6% 10% 12% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 7% 9% 1% 9% 10% 4% 32% 6% 8% 2% 9% 20% 6% 11% 7% 5%

SP

Other 

Party/Independent
10% 11% 18% 13% 12% 9% 6% 10% 10% 5% 9% 2% 9% 16% 11% 8% 8% 17% 5% 9% 20% 5% 7% 13% 5% 7% 8% 17% 16% 8% 4% 8% 9% 12% 12% 6% 9% 13% 14% 10% 13% 9% 7% 18% 2% 2% 1% 15% 41% 7% 23% 1% 2% 2% 31% 10% 7%

SP

No second 

choice/Can’t say
30% 29% 38% 45% 32% 30% 22% 28% 23% 25% 26% 20% 28% 36% 31% 28% 21% 25% 36% 24% 27% 37% 18% 24% 35% 10% 24% 23% 28% 33% 38% 25% 29% 27% 20% 27% 29% 23% 30% 36% 31% 33% 23% 55% 17% 7% 18% 12% 34% 25% 55% 14% 8% 21% 8% 34% 31% 22%

Will Support+ Leaners Language

QF4. How committed are you to that party choice?

Total

Region Cities Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income

Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income

Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote

QF1./QF2. (Decided Voters) Support + Leaners

QF5. If you had to choose, which party would be your second choice?

Total

Region Cities Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Will Support+ Leaners Language

Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Will Support+ Leaners Language

Total

Region Cities

QF1./QF2. Support + Leaners

Total

Region Cities Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Will Support+ Leaners Language

Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Will Support+ Leaners Language

QF2. We’ve noticed you did not select a party. Is there a party you are currently leaning towards?

Total

Region Cities Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income



T

SP Base = All 2131 350 206 121 129 657 474 194 220 184 220 216 1798 333 1045 1087 587 715 829 296 351 398 291 365 431 122 465 357 358 347 482 432 642 763 146 286 642 419 187 158 791 732 609 581 555 309 142 47 99 399 1696 436

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL
Metro 

Van

TO-

416

TO-

905
MTL Urban Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+

M18-

34

M35-

54
M55+ F18-34 F35-54 F55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ <$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K

+
<$25K

$25K-

<$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K-

<$150

K

$150K-

<$200

K

$200K

+
<=HS

College/ 

Trade 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Did 

not 

vote

CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Undec

ided 

/DK/Wi

ll not 

vote

English French

SP Improved 18% 19% 27% 18% 23% 19% 13% 15% 16% 15% 17% 10% 17% 23% 19% 17% 19% 19% 17% 20% 21% 17% 18% 16% 17% 11% 21% 17% 20% 16% 18% 17% 20% 19% 15% 17% 20% 16% 27% 18% 20% 19% 15% 41% 8% 5% 9% 13% 29% 10% 45% 3% 4% 7% 6% 15% 7% 20% 11%
SP Stayed the same 44% 39% 37% 52% 38% 40% 57% 39% 29% 37% 41% 51% 43% 47% 47% 40% 38% 46% 45% 42% 49% 48% 34% 43% 43% 35% 39% 45% 47% 44% 46% 43% 41% 46% 44% 43% 41% 49% 35% 50% 47% 44% 39% 47% 37% 33% 65% 30% 62% 46% 50% 34% 36% 71% 34% 57% 57% 39% 62%
SP Worsened 38% 42% 36% 30% 39% 42% 30% 46% 55% 48% 41% 38% 40% 30% 34% 42% 43% 35% 38% 38% 29% 35% 48% 40% 40% 54% 40% 38% 32% 40% 36% 40% 39% 35% 41% 40% 39% 35% 37% 32% 33% 37% 45% 12% 55% 62% 26% 58% 10% 44% 5% 63% 60% 22% 59% 28% 37% 41% 27%

T

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL
Metro 

Van

TO-

416

TO-

905
MTL Urban Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+

M18-

34

M35-

54
M55+ F18-34 F35-54 F55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ <$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K

+
<$25K

$25K-

<$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K-

<$150

K

$150K-

<$200

K

$200K

+
<=HS

College/ 

Trade 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Did 

not 

vote

CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Undec

ided 

/DK/Wi

ll not 

vote

English French

SP Improved 44% 42% 35% 25% 48% 50% 40% 55% 54% 49% 53% 40% 47% 31% 45% 44% 45% 39% 49% 48% 38% 50% 42% 39% 48% 49% 44% 37% 40% 46% 51% 41% 48% 43% 34% 44% 48% 42% 44% 46% 38% 43% 53% 18% 70% 64% 38% 51% 4% 41% 9% 76% 47% 26% 18% 8% 40% 46% 39%
SP Stayed the same 27% 25% 17% 30% 19% 23% 40% 21% 24% 27% 24% 44% 26% 32% 23% 31% 29% 28% 24% 23% 24% 21% 36% 31% 27% 31% 28% 28% 28% 23% 25% 32% 25% 26% 34% 31% 25% 30% 20% 20% 28% 26% 26% 20% 25% 26% 44% 22% 19% 38% 19% 23% 40% 56% 55% 36% 48% 23% 40%
SP Worsened 29% 33% 48% 45% 32% 27% 19% 24% 22% 24% 23% 16% 27% 37% 32% 26% 26% 34% 27% 29% 38% 29% 23% 29% 25% 20% 28% 35% 33% 31% 24% 27% 27% 31% 31% 25% 27% 28% 36% 34% 34% 30% 21% 62% 5% 10% 18% 27% 78% 21% 72% 1% 13% 18% 27% 56% 12% 31% 20%

T

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL
Metro 

Van

TO-

416

TO-

905
MTL Urban Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+

M18-

34

M35-

54
M55+ F18-34 F35-54 F55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ <$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K

+
<$25K

$25K-

<$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K-

<$150

K

$150K-

<$200

K

$200K

+
<=HS

College/ 

Trade 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Did 

not 

vote

CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Undec

ided 

/DK/Wi

ll not 

vote

English French

SP Improved 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 7% 5% 4% 9% 8% 8% 4% 3% 3% 4% 13% 13% 4% 16% 6% 6% 10% 4% 5% 10% 8% 3% 12% 9% 8% 4% 3% 2% 8% 6% 4% 2% 8% 9% 9% 14% 2% 9% 2% 7% 22% 7% 6% 6% 7%
SP Stayed the same 60% 53% 51% 52% 55% 58% 76% 60% 59% 61% 62% 72% 61% 54% 57% 63% 61% 58% 62% 58% 58% 56% 65% 57% 68% 63% 61% 60% 56% 61% 62% 61% 58% 61% 62% 61% 58% 63% 59% 57% 57% 60% 64% 43% 76% 70% 74% 59% 25% 62% 35% 75% 74% 79% 84% 43% 74% 56% 77%
SP Worsened 33% 41% 43% 44% 37% 36% 17% 34% 32% 34% 33% 20% 32% 41% 39% 27% 31% 34% 34% 39% 39% 40% 22% 30% 28% 20% 34% 34% 35% 35% 33% 28% 34% 36% 26% 29% 34% 32% 38% 41% 35% 33% 32% 55% 16% 21% 16% 27% 73% 29% 63% 18% 4% 15% 16% 57% 19% 37% 16%

T

SP Base = QC 399 - - - - - 399 - - - - 178 351 48 201 198 87 138 174 41 70 90 46 68 84 24 63 59 79 70 104 91 138 127 37 54 138 75 27 25 133 131 135 57 113 40 106 11 13 59 118 281

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL
Metro 

Van

TO-

416

TO-

905
MTL Urban Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+

M18-

34

M35-

54
M55+ F18-34 F35-54 F55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ <$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K

+
<$25K

$25K-

<$50K

$50K-

<$100

K

$100K-

<$150

K

$150K-

<$200

K

$200K

+
<=HS

College/ 

Trade 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Did 

not 

vote

CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green Other

Undec

ided 

/DK/Wi

ll not 

vote

English French

SP Improved 12% 12% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 15% 13% 9% 17% 12% 11% 13% 15% 8% 8% 17% 10% 16% 11% 9% 11% 8% 17% 9% 13% 8% 18% 23% 8% 14% 10% 11% 8% 4% 4% 20% 58% 14% 11% 8% 4% 8% 28% 8% 10% 3% 14%
SP Stayed the same 69% 69% 73% 70% 62% 71% 66% 64% 65% 74% 58% 70% 79% 70% 61% 69% 79% 59% 72% 59% 71% 76% 74% 68% 64% 84% 68% 68% 67% 44% 75% 64% 76% 66% 64% 71% 70% 74% 35% 33% 67% 51% 71% 85% 72% 78% 24% 78% 72% 68%
SP Worsened 19% 19% 18% 18% 27% 16% 22% 21% 21% 17% 25% 19% 10% 17% 24% 23% 12% 24% 18% 24% 18% 16% 14% 24% 19% 8% 19% 24% 16% 34% 17% 22% 14% 22% 28% 25% 26% 6% 7% 53% 22% 40% 25% 7% 22% 68% 12% 26% 18%

Will Support+ Leaners Language

Q4. [Pierre Poilievre – leader of the Conservative Party of Canada] Has your opinion of each leader improved, stayed, the same, or worsened over the past few weeks?

Total

Region Cities Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income

Will Support+ Leaners Language

Q4. [Mark Carney – leader of the Liberal Party] Has your opinion of each leader improved, stayed, the same, or worsened over the past few weeks?

Total

Region Cities Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income

Will Support+ Leaners Language

Q4. [Jagmeet Singh – leader of the NDP] Has your opinion of each leader improved, stayed, the same, or worsened over the past few weeks?

Total

Region Cities Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income

Will Support+ Leaners Language

Q4. [Yves-François Blanchet – leader of the Bloc Québécois] Has your opinion of each leader improved, stayed, the same, or worsened over the past few weeks?

Total

Region Cities Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote

Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote

Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote

Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote


